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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Newell Office Products, Inc. Name:_Berol Corporation
[ ]Individual(s) [ ] Association Internal Address:
[ ] General Partnership [ ]Limited Street Address: 2711 Washington Boulevard
[ X ] Corporation-State — DE  Partnership City: Bellwood State: IL  Zip: 60104
[ ] Other: [ ]Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Association
[ ]Yes [ X1No [ ] General Partnership
[ ] Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: [ X ] Corporation-State —- DE
[ ] Assignment [ X ] Merger [ ]Other
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
[ ] Other representative designation is attached: [ [ Yes [X]No
Execution Date: effective December 29, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from

Assigniment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?

[ JYes [X]No l
T Application member(s) or resismation mumbero) T

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(
See attached schedule B See attached schedule A 01-12-1999

Additional numbers attached? [ X ] Yes [ ]No

U.S. Patent& TMOfC/TM Mail Rupt Dt

5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications
correspondence concerning document and registrations involved:............c...c...... [111 ]
should be mailed:
Name: Rachel S. Jozefacki 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ............. $ 2,880.00
Internal Address: Foley & Lardner [ X ] Enclosed

[ X ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

any fee deficiencies. - # 3000

Street Address: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 06-1447

City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202-5367 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit

account)
09 TTON11 00000042 061447 1090845 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
b 40.00 DP
b2 2750.00 0P
1 30.00 CH 30.00 0P

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.

Rachel S. Jozefacki /’ {?fVL( (\»/j >C< JACL January 12, 1999
Name of Person Signing "/ Signature AW, & Date

Total Number of pages including cover sheet: [ 8 ]
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MARK

HOT FILE

ELF

DATA CART
ELFAST
REFLECTION 2000
STACK-UP

THE NOTERY
STYLEFILE
BALLPARK

THE FOLDER
FORM 1000

E FILE

FORM 1000

IMAGE 1500 (Stylized)
VERSATILT

TILT ‘N TURN
ELDONWAL (Stylized)
NOTABLES
CATCH’ALL

DATA STAND

50 + 4
Miscellaneous Design
Miscellaneous Design
MCA Logo
MICROMANAGER
WOODLINE
TECH-TOP

PENCIL PALACE
CLEATMAT
STEN-ETTE
GRANDSTAND
INFORMATION BAR
BOX OFFICE
DESIGN-A-SPACE
HOT STACK
ELDONLEATHER
HOT TUB
CATCH-A-FAX
MOBILE MANAGER
HOT RACK

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations of Newell Office Products, Inc.

REGISTRATION NO.

1,090,845
1,121,863
1,135,079
1,151,023
1,163,653
1,177,190
1,189,973
1,194,315
1,200.428
1,215,792
1,235,720
1,238,331
1,267,212
1,269,763
1,272,673
1,308,457
1,310,071
1,414,936
1,389,111
1,394,091
1,394,739
1,403,588
1,403,589
1,403,842
1,403,849
1,404,887
1,411,346
1,414,940
1,464,718
1,458,302
1,469,022
1,475,908
1,478,673
1,483,393
1,496,731
1,581,458
1,675,035
1,680,140
1,711,379
1,715,608
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SCHEDULE A CONTINUED

MARK

WRIST REMINDER
5‘N1

CLEATMAT PLUS
ECONOCLEAT
ECONOSTAT
CLEATSTAT
ADVANTAGE
CLEATSTAT PLUS
STACKABLE
ELDON
ADD-A-FILE
SUPER STACKABLE
AUTODEX
MEMODEX

MEMODEX ORGANIZER

PUNCHODEX & Design
QUIK CALL & Design
QUIKCALL

ROLODEX

ROLODEX

ROLODEX & Design
ROLODEX & Design
ROLODEX PETITE

ROLODEX PETITE ORGANIZER
ROLODEX V-FILE & Design

ROLODEX VIP

ROLOMATIC CONTROL

STRIP-PAK

TELEDEX & Design
EASY FILE
NOTE-TOTE

SMART FILE

HOUSE HOLDS
PERSPECTIVE
COMPUTING IS FUN
SP & Design
DESK-MATE
STERLING SP & Design
STERLING SP & Design
STAK-ETTE

FILE PAL
PLAN-A-BOARD
SPACE MAKER
STAY-PUT

REGISTRATION NO.

1,725,741
1,732,983
1,885,071
1,887,270
1,893,207
1,897,618
1,897,619
1,902,838
919,178

920,452

924,492

948,123

376,964

1,063,323
1,063,320
818,240

2,056,311
2,070,623
1,075,499
378,802

546,707

1,719,234
1,056,587
1,220,828
706,012

1,057,608
1,177,156
1,172,207
761,581

1,384,268
1,177,163
2,148,192
2,087,808
2,037,272
2,024,464
815,458

1,076,907
1,161,857
1,218,212
1,301,641
1,402,867
1,493,111
1,650,150
1,691,497
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MARK
REGENERATION
ROGERS & Design
CLEAR DESK
KEENE
STERLING

PRO STAMP
ROGERS

SPACE MAKER

SCHEDULE A CONTINUED

REGISTRATION NO.

1,720,151
1,824,160
1,839,944
1,846,696
1,855,703
1,860,392
1,884,853
1,913,348
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Trademark Applications of Newell

SCHEDULE B

MARK

ELDON

E Design

SIMPLIFILE
SNAPEASE
THINGAMABOX
WHATCHAMABOX
MOBILE MANAGER
EASYPRESS (Stylized)
NECESSITIES
SAVANNAH

O & Design

JEWELS

SMART SOLUTIONS
KEENE HOME OFFICE BASICS
LOCKER ZONE
IMPRINTS

ESSENCE
SENSATIONS
EXPRESSIONS

Office Products, Inc.

APPLICATION NO.

75/358,912
75/358,911
75/498,247
75/499,239
75/498,246
75/498,250
75/548,566
75/144,943
75/367,309
75/610,693
75/587,172
75/601,787
75/086,731
75/240,770
75/370,619
75/367,284
75/390,483
75/417,138
75/560,665
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State of Delaware
Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"NEWELL OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BEROL CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "BEROL
CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE

LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE ELEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 4:35 O'CLOCK

P.M.

e,

. 3 Edward |. Freel, Secretary of State

. AUTHENTICATION:
2118882 8100M 9508171
DATE:
991006326 01-07-99
TRADEMARK
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CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF
NEWELL OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC.
INTG BEROL CORPORATION

it is heraby ceriified that: i

1. Berol Corporation {hereinafter sometimes referred to as tha “"Corporation”) is a
busginess corporation of the State of Delaware.

2. The Corporation is the ownar of zil of the outslanding shares of the stock of Newell
Office Products, Inc., which is also a business corporation of the State of Delaware.

3. On béu moey § 1998, the Board of Direciors of the Comporation adopted the
follewing resolutions by unanimous consent to merge Newell Office Products, Inc.
into the Corparation:

RESOLVED, that Newel Office Products, inc., a Delawars
corporation (the "Merged Comoration”), and a wholly owned
subsidiary of the Corporation be merged with and into the
Corporation, and that all of the estale, property. righis,
privileges, powers and franchises of the Merged Corporation
be vested in and held and enjoyed by the Corporation as fully
and entirely and without changs or diminution as the same
were befors held and enjoyed by the Merged Corporation in its
name;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Corporation shall assume all
of the obligations of the Merged Corporation:

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the
Corporation are hereby authonzed, empowered and directed
to execute any and all documents, including without limitation,
3 Centificate of Ownership and Mergsr (the "Centificate”), and
to lake such actions, including the filing of the Certificate with
the Delaware Secretary of State, as is deemed necessary or
convernieM to effectuata the foregoing resolutions;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the effective time of the Merger
with the Delaware Secretary of State shall be December 29,
1998,
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FURTHER RESOLVED, that this consent may ba executad in
any number of countarparts,

Dated as of this 3¢ day of )) PeLide 87 1998.
BEROL CORPORATION

(P pten oLt

By: Dale Matschullat
I1s: Vice President-Genegral Counsel

DOCS1-105894 9

TOTRL P.B7
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