Form PTO-1594



HEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

men 01-12-99

100900027

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Newell Office Products, Inc.	Name: Berol Corporation
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Internal Address:
[] General Partnership [] Limited	Street Address: 2711 Washington Boulevard
[X] Corporation-State – DE Partnership	City: Bellwood State: IL Zip: 60104
[] Other:	[] Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
[] Yes [X] No	General Partnership
	[] Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	[X] Corporation-State – DE
[] Assignment [X] Merger	Other
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
[] Other	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: effective December 29, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?
	lle ave excase
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(
See attached schedule B	See attached schedule A 01-12-1999
See unacted selection D	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ript Dt.
	Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No
5 None and address of neutrons	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	and registrations involved:[111]
Name: Rachel S. Jozefacki	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 2,880.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 2,880.00 [X] Enclosed
Internal Address: Foley & Lardner	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	11 1
Street Address: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue	any fee deficiencies. +#30.00 8. Deposit account number: 06-1447
Street Address: /// E. wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 00-1447
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202-5367	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	account)
999 TTON11 00000042 061447 1090845 DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
81 40.00 OP 82 2750.00 OP	
30.00 CH 90.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor-	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
	1.75
Rachel S. Jozefacki	January 12, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Name of reison signing	Date Date
	Total Number of managing hyding account heat. [9]
	Total Number of pages including cover sheet: [8]

Trademark Registrations of Newell Office Products, Inc.

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
HOT FILE	1,090,845
ELF	1,121,863
DATA CART	1,135,079
ELFAST	1,151,023
REFLECTION 2000	1,163,653
STACK-UP	1,177,190
THE NOTERY	1,189,973
STYLEFILE	1,194,315
BALLPARK	1,200,428
THE FOLDER	1,215,792
FORM 1000	1,235,720
E FILE	1,238,331
FORM 1000	1,267,212
IMAGE 1500 (Stylized)	1,269,763
VERSATILT	1,272,673
TILT 'N TURN	1,308,457
ELDONWAL (Stylized)	1,310,071
NOTABLES	1,414,936
CATCH'ALL	1,389,111
DATA STAND	1,394,091
50 + 4	1,394,739
Miscellaneous Design	1,403,588
Miscellaneous Design	1,403,589
MCA Logo	1,403,842
MICROMANAGER	1,403,849
WOODLINE	1,404,887
TECH-TOP	1,411,346
PENCIL PALACE	1,414,940
CLEATMAT	1,464,718
STEN-ETTE	1,458,302
GRANDSTAND	1,469,022
INFORMATION BAR	1,475,908
BOX OFFICE	1,478,673
DESIGN-A-SPACE	1,483,393
HOT STACK	1,496,731
ELDONLEATHER	1,581,458
HOT TUB	1,675,035
CATCH-A-FAX	1,680,140
MOBILE MANAGER	1,711,379
HOT RACK	1,715,608

SCHEDULE A CONTINUED

MADY	DECICED ARION NO
MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
WRIST REMINDER	1,725,741
5 'N 1	1,732,983
CLEATMAT PLUS	1,885,071
ECONOCLEAT	1,887,270
ECONOSTAT	1,893,207
CLEATSTAT	1,897,618
ADVANTAGE	1,897,619
CLEATSTAT PLUS	1,902,838
STACKABLE	919,178
ELDON	920,452
ADD-A-FILE	924,492
SUPER STACKABLE	948,123
AUTODEX	376,964
MEMODEX	1,063,323
MEMODEX ORGANIZER	1,063,320
PUNCHODEX & Design	818,240
QUIK CALL & Design	2,056,311
QUIKCALL	2,070,623
ROLODEX	1,075,499
ROLODEX	378,802
ROLODEX & Design	546,707
ROLODEX & Design	1,719,234
ROLODEX PETITE	1,056,587
ROLODEX PETITE ORGANIZER	1,220,828
ROLODEX V-FILE & Design	706,012
ROLODEX VIP	1,057,608
ROLOMATIC CONTROL	1,177,156
STRIP-PAK	1,172,207
TELEDEX & Design	761,581
EASY FILE	1,384,268
NOTE-TOTE	1,177,163
SMART FILE	2,148,192
HOUSE HOLDS	2,087,808
PERSPECTIVE	2,037,272
COMPUTING IS FUN	2,024,464
SP & Design	815,458
DESK-MATE	1,076,907
STERLING SP & Design	1,161,857
STERLING SP & Design	1,218,212
STAK-ETTE	1,301,641
FILE PAL	1,402,867
PLAN-A-BOARD	1,493,111
SPACE MAKER	1,650,150
STAY-PUT	1,691,497
51111-101	1,071,771

-2-

SCHEDULE A CONTINUED

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
REGENERATION	1,720,151
ROGERS & Design	1,824,160
CLEAR DESK	1,839,944
KEENE	1,846,696
STERLING	1,855,703
PRO STAMP	1,860,392
ROGERS	1,884,853
SPACE MAKER	1,913,348
KEENE STERLING PRO STAMP ROGERS	1,846,696 1,855,703 1,860,392 1,884,853

-3-

001.460707.1

Trademark Applications of Newell Office Products, Inc.

SCHEDULE B

MARK	APPLICATION NO.
ELDON	75/358,912
E Design	75/358,911
SIMPLIFILE	75/498,247
SNAPEASE	75/499,239
THINGAMABOX	75/498,246
WHATCHAMABOX	75/498,250
MOBILE MANAGER	75/548,566
EASYPRESS (Stylized)	75/144,943
NECESSITIES	75/367,309
SAVANNAH	75/610,693
O & Design	75/587,172
JEWELS	75/601,787
SMART SOLUTIONS	75/086,731
KEENE HOME OFFICE BASICS	75/240,770
LOCKER ZONE	75/370,619
IMPRINTS	75/367,284
ESSENCE	75/390,483
SENSATIONS	75/417,138
EXPRESSIONS	75/560,665

001.460715.1 -1-

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"NEWELL OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "BEROL CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "BEROL
CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE ELEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 4:35 O'CLOCK
P.M.



Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

9508171

01-07-99 TRADEMARK

REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0654

991006326

2118882

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF NEWELL OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC. INTO BEROL CORPORATION

It is hereby certified that:

- Serol Corporation (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation") is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Newell Office Products, Inc., which is also a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 3. On <u>December 8</u>, 1998, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolutions by unanimous consent to merge Newell Office Products, Inc. into the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that Newell Office Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Merged Corporation"), and a wholly owned subsidiary of the Corporation be merged with and into the Corporation, and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of the Merged Corporation be vested in and held and enjoyed by the Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by the Merged Corporation in its name:

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Corporation shall assume all of the obligations of the Merged Corporation:

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized, empowered and directed to execute any and all documents, including without limitation, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger (the "Certificate"), and to take such actions, including the filing of the Certificate with the Delaware Secretary of State, as is deemed necessary or convenient to effectuate the foregoing resolutions;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the effective time of the Merger with the Delaware Secretary of State shall be December 29, 1998:

FROM CORPORATION TRUST 302-655-5049 (THU) 1. 7 99 9:40/9:25/NO.4862069153 P 44

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this consent may be executed in any number of counterparts.

Dated as of this 144 day of 1998.

BEROL CORPORATION

By: Dale

Its: Vice President-General Counsel

DOC\$1-145894.1

TOTAL P.07

TRADEMARK REEL: 1796 FRAME: 0656

RECORDED: 01/12/1999